Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources

CHANGE: P/D WORKSHEET

1. File Number: 27000	2. Status Change Date: 4-30-/9	3. Change Num:	4. Field Office: 04	5. GMD:
6. Status: ☐ Approved ☐ Deni	ed by DWR/GMD	Dismiss by Reques	t/Failure to Return	7. Filing Date of Change:
8a. WUC, OWNER New to system □	Person ID 46463 Add Seq# 1	8c. landowne		Person ID 41140 Add Seq# 1
GREAT AMERICAN LAN 330 ROAD D ROLLA KS 67954-5506	D LLC	JACK F PO BO	NE HAYWARD TI HAYWARD X 975 DN TX 79015-182	
8b. Landowner(s) New to system CONRAD E & IVA M SUL TRUST PO BOX 14 ROLLA KS 67954	Person ID 41104 Add Seq# LIVAN LIVING	8d. LANDOW New to sy		Person ID Add Seq#
9. Documents and Enclosure(s): 🛛 DV	VR Meter(s) Date to Comp	y: 12/31/19	N & P Date to	Comply: 12/31/20
☐ Anti-Reverse Meter ☐ Meter				Comply:
10. Use Made of Water From:		To: _		
	i.		Date Prepared: Date Entered:	ву: МАМ Ву:

File No. 27000	11. County: \$	sv	Basin: (CIMARE	RON RI	VER			St	ream:							Fo	ormation Code: 211 Special Use:
12. Points of Diversion CHK MOD DEL PDIV ENT Qualifier	S	T F	R ID	4	N	'W		Com	ment ((AKA I	_ine)					ty	A Rate gpm	
ENT SESESE	36 3	34 39	W	587	24	0'							840		240		840	242 40132, 44888
DEL 29031															4			
	7																	
13. Storage: Rate	N	F	Quantity _					ac/ft	Ac	ddition	al Rat	e	The state of the s	1		NF	Addi	tional Quantity ac/ft
14. Limitation:															100			
Limitation:	af/yr at	t		9	gpm (cfs) wh	nen co	mbine	d with	file n	umber	s)			
15. 5YR Allocation: Allocation	Туре	Start	t Year		5 YR A	Amour	nt		Amo	unt Ur	nit	_	Base	Acres		_ C	omment .	
16. Place of Use CHK			NE¼			NW	I 1/4			sv	V1/4		-	s	E¼	10	Total	Owner Chg? Overlap Files
MOD DEL ENT PUSE S T R	ID	NE 1/4	NW SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1⁄4	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE 1/4	NW ¼	SW 1/4	SE 1/4	NE ¼	NW 1/4	SW 1/4	SE 1/4		
CHK 21013					×			, ,										8B NO
CHK 37341								, -									-	8A NO
CHK 15177													,					8B NO
CHK 9795											t_ v	,						8C NO
						4												
Base Acres: Year:	Mir	nimum	Reasonab	le Quan	itity:						1							
Comments:																		

Garden City Field Office 4532 W. Jones, Suite B Garden City, KS 67846



Phone: 620-276-2901 Fax: 620-276-9315 www.agriculture.ks.gov

Mike Beam, Secretary

Laura Kelly, Governor

April 30, 2019

WAYNE JOHNSON 330 ROAD D ROLLA KS 67954-5506

RE:

Water Right, File Nos. 27000, 40132, 44888

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is are orders executed by the designee of the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, approving the application for change under the above referenced file numbers.

Your attention is directed to these enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations specified in these approvals for change. A condition of these approvals are that acceptable water flowmeter must be installed on the diversion works authorized under the referenced file numbers and meet current specifications. Please return the required notification of completion of the diversion works and installation of the required meter as soon as these actions are completed.

Since these orders modify the original document referred to above, it should be recorded with the Register of Deeds as other instruments affecting real estate.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

Michael A. Meyer

Water Commissioner

MAM: enclosures

pc: (on back side)

GREAT AMERICAN LAND LLC 330 ROAD D ROLLA KS 67954-5506

ROXANE HAYWARD THWEATT JACK HAYWARD PO BOX 975 CANYON TX 79015-1826

CONRAD E & IVA M SULLIVAN LIVING TRUST PO BOX 14 ROLLA KS 67954

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

On this 30th day of April, 2019, I hereby certify that the foregoing Approval of Application for Change in Point of Diversion, Water Right, File Nos. 27,000, 40,132, 44,888, dated 30th day of April, 2019 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

WAYNE JOHNSON 330 ROAD D ROLLA KS 67954-5506

With photocopies to:

GREAT AMERICAN LAND LLC 330 ROAD D ROLLA KS 67954-5506

ROXANE HAYWARD THWEATT JACK HAYWARD PO BOX 975 CANYON TX 79015-1826

CONRAD E & IVA M SULLIVAN LIVING TRUST PO BOX 14 ROLLA KS 67954

GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT NO. 3

Division of Water Resources Staff

Submit completed application to: Kansas Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources Field Office for your area. Call for address:

Topeka -- (785) 296-5733 Stafford -- (620) 234-5311 Stockton -- (785) 425-6787 Garden City -- (620) 276-2901 http://agriculture.ks.gov/dwr

DWR FIELD OFFICE APPLICATION FOR APPROVAL TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF USE AND/OR THE POINT OF DIVERSION



STATE OF KANSAS

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.S.A. 82a-708b(b), as amended.

Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. If change in point of diversion is greater than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed point(s) of diversion and/or place of use.

							. 4488	8		700						R	RECI 2: APR 2	24 pm 9 2019
	Application is he under the water				□ P	lace o	f Use			Point	of Dive	ersion			Diveribed to	Gard		Field Offi er Resou
	The source of s						water		A		ce wate							
	Name and addr					JOHN	NSON											
	Phone Number:					14		Email	addre	ss:	144.3.7			- 1		. 77. 1		
	Phone Number: () Email address:																	
	Phone Number:							Email	addre	ss:								
	The presently a Owner of Land (If there is more the	NA	AME: ESS:	NO CH	HANGI		antal sh	eets as	neces	sany)								
-	(ii there is more ti	lan one			itauri su	ppieme			S Heces	sary.)	CV	V11.7			CI	=1/4		TOTAL
iec	. Twp. Range	NE1/		E¼ SW14	SE1/4	NE1/4		V1/4 SW1/4	SE/4	NE1/4		V1/4 SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4		SE1/4	TOTAL ACRES
	. Twp. Trange	14274	14474	01174	0274	13.27		01174	1	1127								
		1.5						1				The same						
							1 9	1										
	If this applicatio Owner of Land (If there is more the	ADDR	AME: ESS:	NO Ch	HANGI	-	ental sh	eets as					e chan	ged to:				
Sec	. Twp. Range	NE1/4	NE1/4 NW1/4		SE1/4	NE1/4		9W1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4		V1/4 SW1/4	SE1/4	NE1/4	NW1/4	SW1/4	SE1/4	TOTAL
-	. Twp. Range	INC./4	1444.74	OVV/4	OL /4	INL/4	1	20074	OL/a	14274	1447/4	SWA	OL/4	142/4	1447/4	OVV	OL/4	
		- 43					1											
					- 3						157	1				97 (3		
				10				A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		-				16.30				
	For Office Use			-				and the same of th		-			_			10.00	THE TWO	

5.	Presently authorized p	oint of d	iversion:							
	One in theN	E	Quarter of	the	SE	(Quarter of the	SE		Quarter
	of Section									
	in SV									
	Authorized Rate		Authorized	Quantity_		De	epth of well	_	(feet)	
	(DWR use only: Comp	uter ID N	lo. <u>03</u>	GPS	3	fe	et North	fee	t West	
	☐This point will not be ch									
	Proposed point of dive	ersion: (C	omplete only	if chang	e is request	ed or if	existing point	is better des	cribed	by GPS)
	One in theSI	E	Quarter of	the	SE	(Quarter of the _	SE		Quarter
	of Section3	36	, Townshi	p	34	8	South, Range _	39	100	W,
	in SV	Cour	nty, Kansas, _	587	feet North_	240	feet West	of Southeast	corner of	f section.
	Proposed Rate		_ Proposed C	uantity		Pr	oposed well dep	oth (feet)	_	
	This point is: Additio									
					11-1-15					
6.	Presently authorized p	oint of d	iversion:							
	One in the		Quarter of	the		(Quarter of the			Quarter
	of Section									
	in									
	Authorized Rate									
	(DWR use only: Comp	uter ID N	lo.	GPS	3	fe	et North	fee	t West	
	This point will not be ch	anged [This point will	be change	d as follows:	No ch	ange, point bette	r described wit	h GPS as	follows:
	Proposed point of dive			The second second						
	One in the									the state of the s
	of Section									
	in									
	Proposed Rate									
	This point is: Addition									•
L	This point is. Addition	ilai vveii	☐ Geo Cent	el List of	ner water ng	ins mai	will use this po	IIIL		
7.	The changes herein are	desired t	or the following	n reasons	2					
٠.			or the followin	0			No	orth		
	PUMP STUCK IN WELL				300	20	0 100	0 100	200	300
					E			<u> </u>		" =
Q	If a well, is the test hole lo	a attache	do N Vas	T No				**************************************	×*******	=
0.	if a well, is the test hole it	g allacine	d: Mies	NO	200	- 1 -		= +	+ 1	200
9.	The change(s) (was)(will l	be) compl	eted by?					990 990 990		
	ASAP	,			100		- -			=
	ASAP				100		~ 		-t- 1 ·	国100
10.	If the point of diversion is	a well:						3000 3000 3000 3000		
	(a) What are you going to	o do with	the old well?		West 0	+1111111		B ::[:::]:::]:::[::	11 1111 11	++ 0 East

	DOMESTIC USE									=
	(b) When will this be don	ne?			100					100
						Andrews Andrews		Announce Ann	******	
11.	Groundwater Managemer	nt District r	ecommendatio	n attached	? 200	- 1 -	- + =	= 1 + 1	1 -	_ 300
	Yes	No								
								Ē		
12.	Assisted by MM/GCFO				300			0 100	200	U.D 300
13a	.If the proposed point of div	version wil	he relocated n	nore than 3	100		Soi	uth Scale: 1	hashmark=1	O ft
	feet but within 2,640 feet of	of the exist	ing point of div	ersion, atta	ich 13b. If the	propose	ed point of divers	sion will be relo	cated wi	thin 300 feet
	a topographic map or a	erial pho	tograph. For	groundwa	ter of th	e existin	ng point of dive	ersion, indicate	its loca	ation on the
	sources, show all wells (in of the proposed point of	diversion	and the names	s and mail	ing diver	sion. (own above in PLEASE NOTE	: The "X" in	center	of diagram
	addresses of the owners.	For surfa	ice water source	ces, show t	the abov	e repr	resents the p	presently aut	horized	point of
	names and addresses downstream and one-ha	of the li	andowner(s) o	ne-nair m	rtv dive	rsion.)				
	lines			- p.ope						

14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fe	ewer feet from the existing point of diversion, complete the following:
(a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the cur ☑ Yes ☐ No (If no, all owners must sig	rrently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application? n this application.)
 (b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the curre affected if this application is approved as requested? ☐ Yes ☑ No (If yes, all owners must sign.) 	
(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will the order of the control of the con	nere be substantial damage to property, public health or safety? n this application.)
If the application proposes a surface water change in point of or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by agent (attach notarized statement authorizing representation).	diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet, all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a du their behalf, in regards to the water right(s) to whic contained in this application are true, correct and co	
Dated at Ka	ansas, this 24 day of April , 20 19.
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
(Owner)	(Spouse)
(Please Print)	(Please Print)
State of Kansas County of State Stat	
I hereby certify that the foregoing application was si of, 20	igned in my presence and sworn to before me this $\frac{24}{}$ day
My Commission Expires	Notary Public
ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be discourate information; maps, if necessary, must be included; signatures the appropriate fee must be paid.	complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be completed with s of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
	E SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of divergent in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas (1) Application to change a point of diversion 300 feet (2) Application to change a point of diversion more that (3) Application to change the place of use	en 300 feet \$200 \$200 \$200 \$200
DWR 1-121 (Revised 04/5/2018)	Page 3 AND AND File No

SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-1, et seq. and other applicable provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does not change the terms, conditions and limitations of File No. 44888 A change application was received on requesting that the place of use and / or point of On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. ☐ Applicable Not Applicable The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be limited to the same source or sources of water as previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a ____radius of the authorized point(s) of diversion. Applicable __ Not Applicable The point(s) of diversion described herein is administratively corrected to be more accurately described using the Global Positioning System (GPS), as described in the application.

Applicable Not Applicable 300 The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than authorized point(s) of diversion.
☐ Applicable ☐ Not Applicable feet from the previously As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a tube or other device suitable for making water level measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-6-13. **M**Applicable ☐ Not Applicable The owner of the authorized place(s) of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before December 31, 2019, or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.S.A. 82a-732, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-3-5e, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the total quantity of water diverted appeals to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the and of each calendary water. annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year. M Applicable Not Applicable Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20 / , or within any authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20 / 20 the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.A.R. 5-8-4e. ☐ Not Applicable The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. Applicable ■ Not Applicable 10. All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be injected into the water shall be equipped with an in-line, automatic, quick-closing check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The check valve(s) shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5c. Applicable \(\sigma\) Not Applicable TVNo 11. Additional Conditions are attached. ☐ Yes 12. In accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water Appropriation Law and the Rules and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Failure to comply with these provisions may result in civil penalties pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and dismissal of the water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law. FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order APPLICATION APPROVED AND If you are aggrieved by this order, pursuant to K.S.A. 82a-1901, SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED you may request an evidentiary hearing before the Chief Engineer or request administrative review by the Secretary of Agriculture. A request for hearing by the Chief Engineer must be filed within 15 days of service of this Order and a request for By: Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer administrative review by the Secretary must be filed within 30 days pursuant to K.S.A. 77-531. Any request for administrative (Print Name): review must state a basis for review pursuant to K.S.A. 77-527. Department of Agriculture Division of Water Resources File any request with Kansas Department of Agriculture, Legal Division, 1320 Research Park Drive, Manhattan, KS Date of Issuance: 66502. Failure to timely request a hearing or review may State of Kansas preclude review under the Kansas Judicial Review Act. SS For Use by Register of Deeds County of Furney Acknowledged before me on Signature: em Notary Public My commission expires: Notary SELEKEENY My Appointment Expires

Vallo

File No. 2022

Sec	360	B k_	T31	IS
Survey	R39W	_ Co	Steu	ens
N.37.04	०वर,	W. = 10	1.50	154



No. 25276

P.O. Box 784 Sunrsy, Texas 79086 (808) 948-4421

WAYNE JOHNSON

DATE 4/18/19

Test Waterwell C

NO. 1-19

FROM	то	DESCRIPTION	SAND
٥	160	the soil + Clay wi sand stripe-	
160	J40	fine, mad and warre sound who clay stapp	
240	<i>a</i> 60	fine med and ware fully loce soul at 6 moved strips + along strips.	14
260	280	fine to med fine fairly loose sand ul day strips.	6
280	300	fine friety bone sund ullittle play mix+ play strips.	8
300	320	Fine to aved fine fairly lable sand while stripe	17
320	340	med fine flirly loose round who chay strips + Rock etrips-	17
340	360	fine fairly loose sand wholey stelps.	JL
360	380	Fine fairly longer sand widey strips	12
380	<u> 400</u>	fine fairly look sound we alway styles	6
400	420	fine to med furty loose rand at clay stops	14
420	440	fine paned fairly loose sand w coarse cound strips.	20
440	460	fine-to med fairly loose sand wil day strips.	16
460	480	fine-to-med fairly local sand w oparre land strips	<u> 20</u>
480	500	fine, med and coarce fairly love sand al Rock strip + clay	16
500	520	fine to med fairly loose sound who clay strips	
520	540	fine proof could coarse fairly losse sind wil Grovel + a lay strips.	p/L
540	560	lined and copies fairly logic round w browel	10
560	580	Paremed and course friely love sand in board to high 6 and to head clay	118
580	600	Red Nay	
<u> (80 </u>	ક્રિકે	drugbit	

DIMAS PRINTING CO FORM WIZE

1/4 SK GGHV